SCHAKO | Ferdinand Schad KG  Phone +49 (0) 7463-980-0
Steigstraße 25-27  Fax +49 (0) 7463-980-200
D-78600 Kolbingen  www.SCHAKO.de | info@SCHAKO.de
OPERATING CONDITIONS
--- Medium: water
--- Max. water inlet temperature: 50 °C
--- Max. air outlet temperature: 45 °C
--- Max. operating pressure in the battery: 16 bar

outlet.
Function:
 CTT – Room air conditioning module
 TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
 Accessories
Construction subject to change.
No return possible. Version: 2018-10-26 | Page 14
HYDRAULIC REGULATION
Combination valves
1.- The volumetric flow [l/h] can be found in the technical
documentation or in the SCHAKO design program.
2.- Selection of the optimum valve. The valve must be ope-
rated at approx. 80% of its VWmax.
Model DN Connection VW min. - max. Δpmin - max
(l/h) (kPa)
VPP46.10L0.2 10 G ½” 30 - 200 16 - 600
VPP46.15L0.2 15 G ¾” 30 - 200 16 - 600
VPP46.15L0.6 15 G ¾” 100 - 575 19 - 600
VPP46.20F1.4 20 G 1” 200 - 1190 21 - 600
220 - 1330 22 - 600
VPI46.15L0.2 15 Rp ½” 30 - 200 16 - 600
VPI46.15L0.6 15 Rp ½” 100 - 575 19 - 600
VPI46.20F1.4 20 Rp ¾” 200 - 1190 21 - 600
220 - 1130 22 - 600
VPP46.10L0.2Q 10 G ½” 30 - 200 16 - 600
VPP46.15L0.2Q 15 G ¾” 30 - 200 16 - 600
VPP46.15L0.6Q 15 G ¾” 100 - 575 19 - 600
VPP46.20F1.4Q 20 G 1” 200 - 1190 21 - 600
220 - 1330 22 - 600
VPI46.15L0.2Q 15 Rp ½” 30 - 200 16 - 600
VPI46.15L0.6Q 15 Rp ½” 100 - 575 19 - 600
VPI46.20F1.4Q 20 Rp ¾” 200 - 1190 21 - 600

M = Motorised
 --- The valve and the actuator can be adjusted on site
without tools.
 CTT – Room air conditioning module
 TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
Accessories
Construction subject to change.
No return possible. Version: 2018-10-26   | Page 15
6-way ball valve
Model DN kvs left
(m³/h)
kvs right
(m³/h)
Adapter DN
15 20 25
VWG41.10-0.25-0.4 10 0.25 0.40 ✓ - -
VWG41.10-0.25-0.65 10 0.25 0.65 ✓ - -
VWG41.10-0.25-1.0 10 0.25 1.00 ✓ - -
VWG41.10-0.4-0.65 10 0.40 0.65 ✓ - -
VWG41.10-0.4-1.0 10 0.40 1.00 ✓ - -
VWG41.10-0.4-1.3 10 0.40 1.30 ✓ - -
VWG41.10-0.4-1.6 10 0.40 1.60 ✓ - -
VWG41.10-0.65-1.0 10 0.65 1.00 ✓ - -
VWG41.10-0.65-1.3 10 0.65 1.30 ✓ - -
VWG41.10-0.65-1.6 10 0.65 1.60 ✓ - -
VWG41.10-1.0-1.3 10 1.00 1.30 ✓ - -
VWG41.10-1.0-1.6 10 1.00 1.60 ✓ - -
VWG41.10-1.0-1.9 10 1.00 1.90 ✓ - -
VWG41.10-1.3-1.6 10 1.30 1.60 ✓ - -
VWG41.10-1.3-1.9 10 1.30 1.90 ✓ - -
VWG41.10-1.6-1.9 10 1.60 1.90 ✓ - -
VWG41.10-1.9-1.9 10 1.90 1.90 ✓ - -
VWG41.10-0.25-1.3 10 0.25 1.30 ✓ - -
VWG41.10-0.25-1.6 10 0.25 1.60 ✓ - -
VWG41.10-0.25-1.9 10 0.25 1.90 ✓ - -
VWG41.10-0.4-0.4 10 0.40 0.40 ✓ - -
VWG41.10-0.4-1.9 10 0.40 1.90 ✓ - -
VWG41.10-0.65-0.65 10 0.65 0.65 ✓ - -
VWG41.10-0.65-1.9 10 0.65 1.90 ✓ - -
VWG41.10-1.0-1.0 10 1.00 1.00 ✓ - -
VWG41.10-1.3-1.3 10 1.30 1.30 ✓ - -
VWG41.10-1.6-1.6 10 1.60 1.60 ✓ - -
VWG41.20-0.65-2.5 20 0.65 2.50 * ✓ ✓
VWG41.20-1.0-2.5 20 1.00 2.50 * ✓ ✓
VWG41.20-1.6-2.5 20 1.60 2.50 * ✓ ✓
VWG41.20-1.6-3.45 20 1.60 3.45 * ✓ ✓
VWG41.20-2.5-3.45 20 2.50 3.45 * ✓ ✓
VWG41.20-2.5-4.25 20 2.50 4.25 * * *
VWG41.20-4.25-4.25 20 4.25 4.25 * * *
VWG41.20-0.25-2.5 20 0.25 2.50 * ✓ ✓
VWG41.20-0.25-3.45 20 0.25 3.45 * ✓ ✓
VWG41.20-0.25-4.25 20 0.25 4.25 * * *
VWG41.20-0.4-2.5 20 0.40 2.50 * ✓ ✓
VWG41.20-0.4-3.45 20 0.40 3.45 * ✓ ✓
VWG41.20-0.4-4.25 20 0.40 4.25 * * *
VWG41.20-0.65-3.45 20 0.65 3.45 * ✓ ✓
VWG41.20-0.65-4.25 20 0.65 4.25 * * *
VWG41.20-1.0-3.45 20 1.00 3.45 * ✓ ✓
VWG41.20-1.0-4.25 20 1.00 4.25 * * *
VWG41.20-1.3-2.5 20 1.30 2.50 * ✓ ✓
VWG41.20-1.3-3.45 20 1.30 3.45 * ✓ ✓
VWG41.20-1.3-4.25 20 1.30 4.25 * * *
VWG41.20-1.6-4.25 20 1.60 4.25 * * *
VWG41.20-2.5-2.5 20 2.50 2.50 * ✓ ✓
VWG41.20-3.45-3.45 20 3.45 3.45 * ✓ ✓
 --- Flat-sealing male thread G..B according to ISO 228-1.
✓ =   Nominal value of volumetric flow possible
- =  Nominal value of volumetric flow not possible
* =   Volumetric flow is limited. For DN15 = 1.6 m³/h,

-0 -K0 -G2
NOTE
Please always specify the complete order code in the order!
If details are missing, the standard model will be delivered.
Each special model not included in the order code must be defined before ordering.
* = if no details are given, processing is impossible
SAMPLE
CTT-6-2200-R-V-DSX-22-PAZ-22-P0-0-W1-K0A-S2-0-K0-G2
Room air-conditioning module CTT| width 600 mm | total height 2200 mm without extension | secondary air grille and inspection cover inside the
room | mounting type vertical in the wall | supply air diffuser DSX-XXL-W-5 | colour of the supply air diffuser RAL 9010 (white) | secondary air grille
PAZ-10-13 | colour of the secondary air grille RAL 9010 (white) | without primary air connection spigot | without primary air connection spigot |
water connection position top left | hydraulic connections AG-RV ½” x 12 | position of electrical connection top right | without electrical plenum box
| without condensate pan | filter ISO coarse 40% according to ISO 16890 integrated into the secondary air grille
ORDER DETAILS
01 – Type
CTT = room air-conditioning module CTT
02 – Width *
6 = 600 mm
8 = 800 mm
03 – Total height *
2200 = 2200 mm
xxxx = xxxx mm (from 2200 to 3000; always with 4 digits in
mm)
0000 = device, extension and box. Supplied loose for
mounting on site (with total height 3000 mm)
 --- (Legs and connections are not included)
04 – Mounting position
R = secondary air grille and inspection cover within the
room (standard)
A = secondary air grille and inspection cover outside the
room
B = secondary air grille inside and inspection cover
outside the room
C = secondary air grille outside and inspection cover
inside the room
05 – Mounting type
V = vertical in the wall (standard)
H = horizontal in the ceiling (only for mounting position
R; not possible for condensate pan; ceiling
mounting with screwed supply/secondary air grille
and inspection cover)
06 – Supply air diffuser
DSX = DSX-XXL-W-5 (standard)
DBB = DBB-A
DSA = DSA-F0
WGA = WGA-Q-F0
PAZ = PAZ-10-13
 --- The -DBB and -DSA diffusers are not compatible with
heights less than 2300 mm
07 – Colour of the supply air diffuser
22 = RAL 9010 (white) (standard)
xy = colour of the faceplate/frame x, colour of the
blade/nozzle y (for x, y, see table)
 --- (Further colours are available upon request)
08 – Secondary air grille
PAZ = PAZ-10-13 (PAZ-10-8 with electrostatic filter)
(standard)
IB1 = IB-Q-01
AL1 = AL1
 CTT – Room air conditioning module
 TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
 Order code
Construction subject to change.
No return possible. Version: 2018-10-26   | Page 21
09 – Colour of the secondary air grille
22 = RAL 9010 (white) (standard)
xy = colour of the faceplate/frame x, colour of the
blade/nozzle y (for x, y, see table)
 --- (Further colours are available upon request)
10 – Position of the primary air connection spigot
P0 = without primary air connection spigot (standard)
P1 = on the left side of the box
P2 = on the right side of the box
P7 = on top in the centre of the box
P9 = at the rear of the box
11 – Spigot diameter
0 = without primary air connection spigot (standard)
1 = with DN78 (only for position P9) / 60x80 mm
2 = with DN98 (only for position P9) / 60x125 mm
3 = with DN123 (only for position P9) / 60x200 mm
12 – Water connection position
W1 = Top left (not compatible with electrical connection
S1) (standard)
W2 = Top right (not compatible with electrical connection
S2)
W3 = Bottom left (not compatible with electrical
connection S3)
W4 = Bottom right (not compatible with electrical
connection S4)
13 – Hydraulic connections
000 = copper pipes without hydraulic connections 12 mm
K0A = AG-RV ½” x 12 (standard)
K0B = AG-RV ¾” x 12
xyz = with device connection (x), flexible connection (y)
and free connection to the hydraulic network (z)
(For x, y, z, see table. All components are supplied
loose for mounting on site)
14 – Position of electrical connection
S1 = Top left (not compatible with water connection W1)
S2 = Top right (not compatible with water connection
W2) (standard)
S3 = Bottom left (not compatible with water connection
W3)
S4 = Bottom right (not compatible with water
connection W4)
15 – Electrical plenum box
0 = without electrical plenum box (standard)
1 = with electrical plenum box
2 = with pre-wired electrical plenum box for control
 --- External element
16 – Condensate pan
K0 = without condensate pan (standard)
K3 = with condensate pan, drain bottom left (only
possible for vertical mounting, with G2 filter,
hydraulic and electrical connection at the top)
K4 = with condensate pan, drain bottom right (only
possible for vertical mounting, with G2 filter,
hydraulic and electrical connection at the top)
17 – Air filter
G2 = filter ISO coarse 40% according to ISO 16890
integrated into the secondary air grille (standard)
EF = electrostatic precipitator (not possible for a
condensate pan)
 CTT – Room air conditioning module
 TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
 Specification text